FURSTEN 5 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025
EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Leano Abbiihl 2017 |STV Wetzikon ZTv 35012700 3|90 13.700 6{35012.700 1[%2012.150 2|3.5012.950 3|3.5012.950 1|21.75 77.150
2 |Leano Tessaro 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [35012.850 1|00 14.000 4|3.5012.400 2|%3011.825 6[35013.100 1(3.5012.950 1|2175 77.125
3 |Milo Bleiker 2017 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  [35012.300 7|30 14.250 2{35012.150 4|%2011.875 5/3.5013.000 2|3.5012.450 4|21.75 76.025| M
4 |Mattia Ferrara 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.950 13| 350 14.150 3{3.5011.900 6|10 12.325 13.5012.900 4|3.5012.650 3|21.25 75.875
5 |Florian Schmitz 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |35012.350 4|300 14.600 1{3.5011.800 8|%3011.72510(3.00 12,600 9|3.0012.200 9|20.75 75.275
6 | Maksimilijan Mirkovic 2017 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.5011.500 17|50 13.600 8|350 12.250 3|%3011.825 63.5012.700 7|3.5012.200 9|21.75 74.075
7 |zakarias El Hirch 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.5011.950 13| 300 13.450 9{3.50 11.750 9|%3011.900 4|3.5012.250 17|3.5012.350 8|21.75 73.650
8 | Yusuf Oezdel 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (35012750 2|30 13.850 5|3.0011.200 16|30 11.475 16{3.00 12.250 17 |3.50 11.900 16| 2075 73.425
9 |Ryan Angst 2017 |TV Neftenbach ZTV |35011.500 17| 350 13.700 6{3.00 11.650 10| %20 10.750 25|3.00 12.450 12| 3.50 11.750 19| 20.75 71.800
10 |Jérdme Meier 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35012.200 9[99 13.200 13(3.00 9.850 20| 5720 11.700 11{3.50 12.800 6350 11,950 13 |21.25 71.700
11 |Flynn Hechtberger 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.5012.350 4|00 11.550 22{3.50 12,050 5|30 11.525 143.00 12,250 17|3.50 11.900 16| 18.75 71.625
12 |Lio Thaler 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35012.000 10( 299 11.850 18(3.50 11.850 7| 5720 11.625 12|3.00 11.800 23(3.50 12.400 6|21.25 71.525
13 |Fabrice Hess 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.5012.000 10|50 13.350 10{3.00 10.850 19| 230 11.325 17|3.00 12,050 21| 3.50 11.900 16| 20.75 71.475
14 |Dominik Hildesheim 2017 |TV Rebstein/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.0011.350 20|50 13.250 12{3.00 10.950 17| 239 11.150 21[3.50 12.650 8|350 12.050 12| 20.25 71.400
15 |Yanis Epper 2016 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.5011.050 25| +00 12,700 16{3.50 11.350 13| 230 11.300 183.50 12.600 9|3.5012.400 62075 71.400
16 |Harley Turton 2017 |STV Wetzikon ZTV 3.0 11.400 19| 390 13.300 11{3.00 10.900 18| -0 11.525 14|3.50 12.400 14| 3.50 11.650 21| 20.75 71.175
17 |Lio Pletscher 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.5012.300 7|50 13.000 14|3.00 10.650 20| 239 11.300 183.50 12,450 12| 3.00 11.200 25| 19.25 70.900
18 |Sandro Tabi-Hamvas 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (30012350 4|7:30 12.850 15]3.00 10.500 24| 230 11.300 18{3.00 12,550 11 |3.00 10.750 26| 19.25 70.300
19 |Karl Miiller 2018 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0011.850 15| 350 11.800 19{3.00 11.450 11| 230 11.550 133.00 11.700 26| 3.50 11.750 19| 17.75 70.100
20 |3Julian Ackermann 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.550 16| +00 11.250 23{3.00 10.450 25| 230 11.825 6|3.00 12.300 15|3.50 11.950 13| 19.75 69.325
21 |3Jaro Bourquin 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |3.0011.200 23| #99 12,650 173.00 10.400 26| 320 10.750 25(3.50 12.900 4(3.00 11.400 22 | 18.75 69.300
22 [3ano willi 2017 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5011.350 20| 350 11.200 24{3.50 10.150 27| 230 12.025 3|3.00 12.050 21|3.50 12.450 4|21.25 69.225
23 |Robin Eicher 2016 |STV Wetzikon ZTv |3.0010.900 27| 390 10.450 28{3.50 11.250 14| 230 10.825 24| 3.50 12.300 15| 3.50 12.150 11| 18.75 67.875
24 |Eneo Tessaro 2019 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.350 20| 3:90 10.000 20| 3.00 11.250 14| 230 11.150 213.00 12.150 20 | 3.50 11,350 23| 17.75 67.250
25 [Noan Hartmann 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35012.000 10|99 11,700 21 |3.50 11.450 11| 320 10.900 23{3.00 10.800 33(3.50 9.450 32| 19.75 66.300
26 |Elias Kiihne 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.200 23|30 9,750 32{3.00 9.950 28| %30 11.750 9|3.00 11.300 29|3.50 11.250 24| 18.25 65.200
27 |Livio Bietenhader 2017 |TV Neftenbach ZTv 300 9.200 33| 350 10.700 26{3.00 10.650 20| 220 10.225 33| 3.00 11.750 24| 3.50 11.950 13| 17.75 64.475
28 |Gabriel Von Wachter 2018 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 9.850 31|50 11,000 25(3.00 10.650 20| 230 10.725 27|3.00 11.450 27| 250 9.750 31 16.75 63.425
29 |Levi Gebistorf 2018 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0011.000 26| 350 10.700 26{3.00 10.600 23| 30 10.650 283.00 11.750 24| 2.00 8.150 36 15.75 62.850
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_mnsmnzs FurstenlandCup 2025
dNDOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025

EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

30 |Maximilian Pauli 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0010.500 28| 350 10.000 29{3.00 8.800 36| 229 10.425 30|3.00 10.300 35| 3.50 10.350 29| 17.25 60.375
31 |Davide Grasso 2016 |STV Wetzikon ZTv 300 7.80037|3%011.800 19]3.00 9.250 31(12010.275 32| 3.00 11.300 20| 3.00 9.800 30|16.75 60.225
32 |Enea Menzi 2017 [TV Neftenbach ZTv |35010.350 29| 350 8,800 33(3.00 8.90034( 120 9.675 39|3.00 11.450 27|3.00 10.600 27| 17.25 59.775
33 |Zakir Zakirov 2017 |TV Neftenbach ZTv 300 9.450 32| 3% 8,550 35(3.00 8.350 38(12010.175 343.00 11.100 31|3.00 10.600 27| 16.75 58.225
34 |Janne Melber 2018 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5010.200 30| 350 8.500 36{250 9.000 33|30 9.900 38|3.00 10.350 34| 2.00 9.000 34| 15.75 56.950
35 |Jonas Zwicker 2018 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 8.85034|300 8.650 34|250 8.900 34|20 10.150 35(3.00 11.000 32| 2.00 8.900 3515.25 56.450
36 |Andrey Sidorov 2018 | TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.00 8.15036|300 9,950 31{3.00 8.700 37130 10.450 293.00 10.100 38| 1.50 7.900 3715.00 55.250
37 |Shia-Ilias Hermann-Nerantzias 2018 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |250 8.55035|300 7.950 38{3.00 9.050 32|20 10.025 363.00 10.200 37|3.00 9.100 33| 16.25 54.875
38 |Alessio Epper 2018 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV |50 575039300 7,600 39{3.00 9.400 30| 139 10.350 31 3.00 10.300 35| 1.50 6.600 40| 13.50 50.000
39 |Adriano Iannelli 2018 | TZ Rheintal SGTV  |200 7.25038|300 8.40037|3.00 7.350 39| 130 9.950373.00 9.10040|1.50 7.350 38|14.00 49.400
40 |Leonid Stahli 2018 | TZ Rheintal SGTV |50 5.450 40|30 4,000 40{200 5.00040( 230 9.42540(3.00 9.40039|1.50 7.200 39|12.75 40.475
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FURSTEN 5 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025
PROGRAMM 1
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Sven Hugelshofer 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [40013.200 2|$3015.550 2[4.0013.550 1200 13.625 1|4.0013.500 1[40013.450 1|26.20 82.875
2 |Finn Hollauf 2015 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV  |40013.300 1|%3015.700 1]40012.750 3|23013.600 2|40013.250 2|4.0013.450 1|2640 82.050| M
3 |callum Speck 2015 |STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |40013.050 3|%2014.500 4|3.5012.600 4|390 13.22510(4.0013.100 3|3.5012.350 92450 78.825
4 |ursin Wildhaber 2016 | TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 35012500 7|20 14.050 6{3.50 12.050 7|90 13.500 4(40013.100 3|4.0012.900 4|2430 78.100
5 |Pavlo Hudim 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [40012.650 6|F3014.500 4[4.0013.300 2|20 13.250 9{3.0011.550 15(3.50 12.500 7|24.20 77.750
6 |Philipp Marti 2015 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |40012.450 8|20 13.750 7{4.0012.550 5|30 13.225 10(4.00 12.900 5|3.50 12.100 16|24.60 76.975
7 |Jack Biattier 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 40012700 4|32 13.000 12{3.50 12.250 6|23013.275 5(3.5012.050 10|3.50 12.150 14| 23.25 75.425
8 |Joas Kollbrunner 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (40012700 4|33012.900 13]3.50 11.200 12| 300 13.275 5[3.5012.250 9(4.0013.050 3|23.70 75.375
9 | Emil Vosnjak 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35011.700 17| +30 15.000 3|3.00 10.950 15| 30 13.000 14|4.00 12.400 63.00 11.800 26 | 23.50 74.850
10 |Ingvi Kroll 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |40012.000 14| 439 13.650 93.5010.950 15| 2% 13.550 3{3.50 11.050 19(3.50 12.550 623.75 73.750
11 |Cédric Kaifer 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |40012.250 10|30 13.550 10{3.50 9.700 29| 390 13.100 123.50 12,400 6|3.5012.700 5|23.35 73.700
12 |Leif Toggenburger 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.5011.500 20| 330 12.750 15350 11.350 9|30 13.275 5[3.0012.400 6|3.5012.300 10|2220 73.575
13 |Dilan Nasufi 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |40011.800 16| 420 12,550 19(4.00 11.650 8|00 13.100 12{3.50 11.600 13(3.50 11.850 24| 23.50 72.550
14 |Michael Hegemann 2015 | TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |40012.250 10| +30 11.950 26{3.50 11.300 10( 390 13.275 5|3.50 11.550 15|3.50 12.200 11{23.20 72.525
15 |Nico Bischofberger 2015 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |40012.250 10330 12,600 18{3.50 10,900 17| 350 12.925 153.50 11.500 17| 3.50 12.150 14| 22.10 72.325
16 |Tim Hauser 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |3.0010.250 32| 430 13.700 8|3.00 10.900 17| 230 12.800 16{3.50 11.700 12(3.00 12.400 8|21.40 71.750
17 |Lion Buchmeier 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0012.000 14| 330 12.800 14|3.00 11.300 10| +99 12.450 22|3.00 11,150 18| 3.00 11.950 19{19.20 71.650
18 |Julian Eugster 2016 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 40012450 8|30 12.300 23{3.00 11.100 13| 399 12.625 183.00 10.900 20| 3.00 11.950 19| 21.20 71.325
19 |Gian Hindelang 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV {300 11.450 21| 39 11.800 283.00 10.550 22| 390 12.600 21{4.00 12.050 10{3.00 11.850 24 | 21.15 70.300
20 |Emanuele Fabrizio 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV {300 11.650 19| &30 13.400 11 [3.00 10.000 26| 330 12.300 26{3.00 10.050 293.00 12.200 11 | 20.30 69.600
21 |Dario Keller 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35011.100 22| 299 12.400 22|3.00 10.850 19| 330 11.750 34| 3.00 10.500 23{3.00 12.100 16 | 18.60 68.700
22 |Manuel Gort 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV ~ |3.0010.700 24| 330 12,500 20{3.00 10.500 23| 350 12.625 183.00 9.900 31|3.50 12.200 11{20.10 68.425
23 [Ron Meier 2016 |STV Affeltrangen/Tumnfabrik TGTV  |35011.100 22| &30 12.700 16 [3.00 9.900 27| 250 12.275 27{3.00 10.150 27 3.00 11.900 21 | 20.60 68.025
24 [Jan Théni 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [4.0010.350 31330 12.200 24|3.00 10.650 21| 300 12.725 17{3.00 10.350 25 |3.50 11.450 31| 21.20 67.725
25 [Lenny von Rotz 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0010.550 27| 330 12.150 25{3.50 10.800 20| 399 12.375 253.00 10.600 22|3.50 10.950 37| 20.70 67.425
26 |Tim Sieber 2016 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 9.60037|330 12.650 17|3.50 11.050 14| #90 12,225 29{3.00 10.100 28 | 3.00 11.700 27| 19.60 67.325
27 |Eric Beerli 2016 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.5012.200 13| 300 11.350 32{3.00 9.500 33| 399 12.275 27|3.00 10.350 25| 3.00 11.600 29| 19.00 67.275
28 [Luca Medici 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0010.700 24| 330 10.900 34|3.50 9.650 31| 300 12.450 22{3.50 11.600 13 |3.50 11.900 21 | 22.10 67.200
29 |Enea cald 2016 | TV Neftenbach ZTV |3.0010.450 30| >20 11.950 26{3.00 9.700 29 %99 11.800 32|3.00 10.900 20| 3.00 12.050 18| 19.00 66.850
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riinsmn25 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025

PROGRAMM 1
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
30 |Lian Bichsel 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0011.700 17| 350 10.800 35{3.00 10.350 24| 339 12.150 30| 3.00 9.850 32|3.00 11.500 30 18.50 66.350
31 |Leano Gamperli 2016 | TV Liitisburg/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0010.500 28|39 11.650 30{3.00 9.850 28| 339 11.800 32|3.00 10.400 24|3.00 11.900 21| 18.10 66.100
32 |Tim Dzienziol 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV |3.0010.200 33| 320 11.600 31{3.50 10.350 24| 390 12.400 24| 2.50 9.450 33| 3.00 10.200 38| 19.00 64.200
33 |Lucien Burgmann 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |3.0010.650 26| 299 11.800 283.00 9.350 35| 200 12.625 18{3.00 8.500 35(3.00 11.250 3419.10 64.175
34 |Martin Lehner 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |25010.100 34| &30 12.450 21(3.00 9.600 32|30 11.925 31| 250 8.850 34(3.00 11.100 36 | 19.10 64.025
35 |Daniiel Shaham 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.00 9.40038|32011.150 33{3.00 9.50033(33011.275 35/3.00 9,950 30|3.00 11.250 34| 18.50 62.525
36 |Lian Biirgi 2016 |STV Wetzikon ZTv |3.0010.500 28| 3% 9.250 38[3.00 9.050 36330 11.250 36| 2.00 8.050 38|3.00 11.350 32|17.00 59.450
37 |Aurelio Mutamba 2016 |TV Neftenbach ZTv 300 9.700 36| 350 10.050 36(3.00 8.450 37 (390 10.775 38| 2.00 8.250 37|3.00 11.350 32| 17.00 58.575
38 |Juri Chatelain 2014 |STV Wetzikon ZTV  |3.0010.100 34| 3% 9.750 37| 1.50 6.450 38 (330 11.225 37| 2.00 8.450 36|3.00 11.700 27| 15.50 57.675
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FiiRSTEN25 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025

PROGRAMM 2

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Paolo Zanetti 2014 | TV Landquart/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV  |50013.800 1|90 14.400 3{5.0013.750 3|3%013.950 1|45013.300 5|53014.450 1|30.90 83.650
2 |Xavi Eloi Kreis 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV (50013600 2|79 13.950 5|45013.300 4|32012.975 5[48013.350 4[5.0013.900 2|2865 81.075
3 |Gian Hinder 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV (50013300 5|79212.850 9|45013.900 1|32 13.050 3[48014.050 1[5.0013.900 2|2870 81.050
4 |Timeon Dérr 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/Tumfabrik ZTv |50012.600 (3% 14,550 2[43013.100 7|23012.975 5(5.0013.850 2{5.0013.600 4|28.85 80.675
5 [Jules Delaloye 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV (50013450 3|39013.250 7|45013.800 2|32013.250 2[45013.500 3[4.3013.400 5|28.20 80.650
6 |Elisha Calzaferri 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |48013.450 3|30 15.250 1[40012.700 8|%2012.775 8|45013.150 7|45013.300 6|28.15 80.625| M
7 |Gianin Kuhn 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV (45011950 10|79 14.050 4|4.8013.250 5|32 13.050 3[45012.400 9(48013.250 7|2855 77.950
8 [Leo Rohner 2014 |STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |48012.750 7|29013.950 5(45012.300 9330 12.700 9|45012.400 9|3.50 11.450 12|26.00 75.550
9 |Lionel Schlanser 2014 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |43012.250 9|#%013.250 7(4.0013.150 6|3 30 12.525 12|3.50 12.250 11{2.50 11.150 13| 22.10 74.575
10 |Oliver Keller 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [5.0013.200 6|90 12.100 14|3.50 11.000 12|20 12.800 7[48013.300 5|3.8012.100 10|25.10 74.500
11 [Rino Schoch 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/Tumnfabrik ZTv |40011.200 12( 339 12,550 11450 12.250 10| 330 12.500 14| 4.00 12.850 8|3.00 11.750 11 |22.60 73.100
12 |Anton Droganov 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |40011.050 13| 320 12.850 9{4.00 11.800 11330 12,625 10400 11.000 13430 13.250 7{23.30 72.575
13 |Laurin Eugster 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |4.0011.750 11| #9% 11.700 20{3.00 10.500 18| 335 12.250 17| 3.50 11.700 12| 2.50 10.850 15 | 20.70 68.750
14 |Remo Isenring 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |4.0010.600 14| >30 12,000 16 3.50 10.800 15| 330 12.225 18|3.00 9.700 17|280 9.900 19|20.30 65.225
15 |Laurin Schénenberger 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 350 9.450 15|29 12,300 12(3.00 10.700 16| 320 12.350 16|3.00 10.250 14| 1.50 9.950 18 |17.50 65.000
16 |Laurin Deiss 2009 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv. |250 9.250 18[ 299 10.700 24(3.00 11.000 12| 330 12.000 23| 250 9.300 18|3.80 12.700 9|18.30 64.950
17 |Jamie King 2013 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 3.0 9.450 15| 320 12,100 14(3.00 10.700 16| 330 12.025 22| 1.50 8.200 19{3.00 9.850 20 |17.00 62.325
18 |Manuel Graber 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [2.50 6.750 20| 300 12.300 12|3.50 9.700 21| 330 12.375 15[3.00 9.800 16|2.50 11.050 14|18.00 61.975
19 |Dario Fankhauser 2013 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [2.00 7.700 19| 390 11.700 20| 3.00 9.300 22| 320 12.200 19{3.00 10.150 15 | 2.50 10.000 17| 17.00 61.050
20 |Elia Zuberbiihler 2013 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 200 6.700 21| %9 11.900 18(3.00 10.950 14| 335 12.175 20| 250 8.050 20{3.00 10.350 16 | 17.00 60.125
21 [Joel Schacher 2011 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW [3.50 9.450 15| 300 11,250 23| 3.00 9.250 23| 320 12.175 20[ 1.50 7.250 222.50 9.800 21|17.00 59.175
22 Leo Erilov 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv. |100 5.350 2429911750 19(3.00 10.450 19| 330 12.550 11| 250 7.750 21| 250 9.500 22 | 15.50 57.350
23 [Michael Erilov 2013 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv {100 6.400 22( 290 11,550 22(3.00 10.200 20| 330 11.900 24| 250 7.250 22| 1.50 8.350 24 |13.50 55.650
24 |Karim Semytkivska 2011 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv. |100 6.400 22(2%012.000 16 [3.00 8.000 24330 12.525 12| 250 7.000 24|2.50 9.050 23 | 15.50 54.975
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riinsmn25 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANYT Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Nino Zimmermann 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  {53013.450 1|90 14.900 1]450 12.150 3( 330 12,575 1(4.80 12.800 1{4.00 12.350 4| 20.05 78.225
2 |Gilles Damur 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |450 12.600 4| 330 14.300 2| 450 12.800 2 320 11.925 3(4.30 11.800 2 [ 5.30 14.000 1 | 28.65 77.425
3 |Daymen Bérlocher 2013 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |48011.900 6| 335 10.700 6 430 12.950 1| +20 11.650 5| 4.00 11.300 4|5.00 13.450 2| 2485 71.950 | M
4 |Nik Meier 2013 |STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV  |45012.700 3| #20 12.200 4|4.00 11.800 5{ ;30 11.425 6{3.00 11.150 5[3.50 12.150 5 [ 22.00 71.425
5 |David Steiger 2013 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |53013.450 1|30 12.600 3 [3.50 11.700 6| 320 11.725 4|3.00 8.650 8|4.80 12.100 6| 24.55 70.225
6 [Luca Kuoni 2013 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [48012.500 5|20 12.200 4[4.00 11.150 7| 330 10.875 7| 4.00 10.850 6| 3.00 11.700 7| 2230 69.275
7 |Adrian Joder 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0010.100 7| 3% 9.100 93.50 11.950 4| 320 12.100 2|4.00 11.400 3| 3.00 10.700 8| 19.75 65.350
8 |Miro Marroni 2012 |Kutu Schaffhausen/TV Neftenbach SHTV (330 9.650 8230 10.500 7 [3.80 10.800 8| 330 10.300 8|3.00 10.400 7| 3.80 12.500 3| 18.90 64.150
9 |Paolo Sciara 2012 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 3.0010.400 8{3.00 10.450 9 150 8.5009(3.30 8.900 9|10.80 38.250
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FiiRSTEN25 FurstenlandCup 2025

——HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANYT Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025

PROGRAMM 4

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 Gregory Hagios 2011 Stadtturnverein Wil/Turnakademie SGTV 4.50 11.550 4|7.4013.800 1|4.6013.200 1[4.60 12.000 4|5.3012.800 1]/1.90 9.800 6]|28.3073.150( M
2 Livio Rebsamen 2012 STV Wetzikon/RLZ Ziirich TV 5.2013.400 1|4.20 8.450 12]2.90 11.500 4[4.9014.100 1|5.0012.600 3]4.2011.450 1{26.40 71.500
3 |Lukas Thomi 2010 [STV Wigoltingen/Turnfabrik TGTV 4.8013.100 2|3.90 9.400 7(4.3011.850 3|4.6013.250 2|3.4010.600 9(2.30 8.950 9|23.30 67.150
4 |Myro Widmaier 2011 BTV Schiers/Turnakademie GRTV 3.50 10.250 11{4.40 11.000 3(4.90 13.000 2|4.6012.300 3]4.4011.000 8|2.70 9.600 8|24.50 67.150
5 [Samuel Ritchie 2012 [Turnsport Riti/RLZ Ziirich ZTv 4.6011.400 5270 8.500 10]3.2011.450 5(2.4011.500 7[4.1012.450 4|2.0010.650 2]19.00 65.950
6 |Nando Sturzenegger 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV 3.50 10.850 8(1.90 9.150 8|2.8010.250 8|4.6011.950 6(3.7011.800 6|2.7010.400 5]|19.20 64.400
7 |[Noe Varga 2011 |Turnfabrik TGTV 3.6011.700 3(6.5012.900 2|1.70 6.100 15]2.40 10.300 11|4.20 12.400 5|2.80 10.650 2]|21.20 64.050
8 |Jano Willi 2012 BTV Chur/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 3.30 9.250 15(2.60 8.500 10(3.90 10.400 7|2.00 10.250 13]4.2012.800 1]2.1010.500 4(18.10 61.700
9 |Max Chidley 2012 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg/RLZ Ziirich v 2.4010.250 11]5.10 9.900 5]1.9010.700 6]3.3012.000 4]3.30 8.650 14]3.50 8.900 10|19.50 60.400
10 |Gianni Zanolari 2012 [TV Untervaz/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 2.8011.050 7(3.6010.350 4|1.9010.200 9]2.00 9.500 15(3.40 8.450 15/2.00 9.700 7]|15.70 59.250
11 |Nelio Lingg 2012 |Turnfabrik TGTV 2.80 10.650 10(4.70 9.900 5|2.00 8.200 12]2.0010.300 11{3.4011.700 7|1.40 6.950 15|16.30 57.700
12 |Nando Eggenberger 2012 [TV Weite/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV 2.6010.100 13|2.40 8.700 9(1.80 9.300 10|2.00 10.650 9]3.9010.300 10|1.70 7.200 14| 14.40 56.250
13 |William Harder 2011 [TV Zuzwil/TZ Wil SGTV 2.5010.850 8|1.80 8.250 13]|1.90 8.400 11{1.20 10.050 14{1.90 10.050 11]1.70 8.300 11{11.00 55.900
14 |Joshua Calzaferri 2011 Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 2.60 9.600 14|2.00 6.000 14]1.90 6.950 14(1.80 10.650 9[2.00 9.600 12]|1.70 8.100 12{12.00 50.900
15 |Elia Thiébaud 2011 STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 2.7011.250 6(1.50 4.000 15(1.90 8.150 13|1.80 10.850 8]2.00 8.850 13|1.40 7.450 1311.30 50.550
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riinsmn25 FurstenlandCup 2025

—HKUNSTTURNEN
dNOANY'T Turnakademie - Wil SG
03.05.2025
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 (Florian Keller 2006 | SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/Turnakademie SGTV ~ |4.2011.850 2(4.60 12.300 1]3.40 12.300 1{4.00 12.550 2|3.00 11.300 1|2.60 10.700 2 | 21.80 71.000
2 |Timon Erb 2006 | Stadtturnverein Wil/Turnakademie SGTV 4.9012.450 1]3.90 11.350 2{3.40 12.300 1|4.40 12.550 2{3.40 9.950 5|2.50 10.950 1|22.50 69.550
3 |Max Kriiger 2009 | Stadtturnverein Wil/Turnakademie SGTV 4.2010.700 4|3.80 9.050 3{3.00 10.700 3|3.60 12.150 5|3.40 10.250 4|3.20 10.050 5| 21.20 62.900
4 |Linus Eisenring 2007 | Stadtturnverein Wil/Turnakademie SGTV 420 9.65064.00 8.450 4(2.80 10.350 5|3.60 12.500 4|3.40 9.800 6|2.20 10.300 3|20.20 61.050
5 |Enyo Widmaier 2009 [BTV Schiers/Turnakademie GRTV 4.20 10.700 4 3.10 10.600 4(3.60 12.800 1|3.00 11.200 2|2.60 9.500 6 16.50 54.800
6 |Lewin Doll 2009 |[Turnsport Riti/Turnakademie v 3.5011.050 3 2.40 8.950 6]2.40 10.450 6]2.30 10.950 3]2.20 10.200 4| 12.80 51.600
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